To be posted on City of Vancouver website

SECOND ADDENDUM OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF VANCOUVER
AND VANCOUVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO, 37

This is a Second Addendum to the Interlocal entered into by the City of Vancouver and
Vancouver School District No. 37 dated July 7, 2008 regarding the School Resource Officer {“SRO”} for
school year 2008-2009 through school year 2013-2014 as extended by the parties’ first addendum. The
purpose of this Second Addendum is to add one SRO, and to correct for a one year omission of the rate
adjustment authorized by Section 6.3 of this Interlocal. By their sxgnatures below, the parties agree to
the following changes effective January 2, 2013:

1. Section 9.1 is hereby amended to add one SRO assighed to Hudson’s Bay High School from the rank
and file of VPD.

2. Pursuant to Section 6.3 of the Interlocal, the rate for one SRO assigned to the District for the period
September 1, 2012 through January 1, 2013 and two SRO’s assigned to the District for the balance of
the 2012-2013 school year will be adjusted to $172,501.58. The rate for two SRO’s assigned to the
District for the 2013-2014 school year shail be $221,365.40.

3. Section 6.2 of the Interlocal is hereby amended to read:

The District agrees that for staffing at after-hour school events and functions that result in an
extra-duty assignment agreement with VPD, the SRO already assigned to the school where the
event occurs will be offered first choice to accept the extra-duty assignment, then to any other
SRO working at other schools within the district and lastly to regular officers. VPD will provide
services for all home football games, 5 home hasketball games and 4 dances for each school as
part of the annual contract amount. The District agrees to reimburse VPD for any other extra-
duty assignments at one and one-half times the officer’s regular wage.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Interlocal shall remain in full force and effect.

FOR THE DISTRT, FOR THE CITY,
A

Dr. Steven Webb, Supenntepdgnt



APPROVED AS TO FQRM: AﬁSTED:

Marﬁeﬁca}rbrough, )\_) " R. Lloyd Tyler, City Clerk

VSD General Coungs By: Carrie Lewellen, Deputy Clerk

APPROVED ASTO

ok Cor

Ted H. Gathe, Vqﬁcouver City Attorney




